PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4861955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 027291 Frame 0081. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEI TIAN	11/14/2011
ROSIE MCLAUGHLIN	11/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	C/O CSC SERVICES OF NEVADA, INC.	
Internal Address:	2215-B RENAISSANCE DRIVE	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13270411

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2122182100 Phone:

Email: sdelponte@fchs.com **Correspondent Name:** STEPHANIE DELPONTE

Address Line 1: FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

Address Line 2: 1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10104-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03762.018900.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH F. HOLOWACZ
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth F. Holowacz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=AssignmentConfirmationReceipt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045558 FRAME: 0610

504815220

source=AssignmentConfirmationReceipt#page2.tif source=03762018900Assignment#page1.tif source=Business Information#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045558 FRAME: 0611

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Wei TIAN	11/14/2011	
Rosie MCLAUGHLIN	11/16/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R.P. Scherer Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	c/o CSC Services of Nevada, Inc.
Internal Address:	502 East John Street
City:	Carson City
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89706

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
	13270411

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)218-2200

 Phone:
 212-218-2100

 Email:
 kduncan@fchs.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will

be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03762.018900.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth F. Holowacz
Signature:	/Elizabeth F. Holowacz/

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Date: 11/29/2011

Total Attachments: 1 source=03507002400Assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT1768537 **Receipt Date:** 11/29/2011 **Example 1 S40**

Fee Amount: \$40

03762.018900.

ASSIGNMENT RE NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION FOR ALL COUNTRIES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Wei TIAN and Rosie MCLAUGHLIN citizens of UK and UK, respectively

residing, respectively, at 6, Sawyers Close, Minety, Wiltshire SN16 9QS UK; and 34 Sprats Barn Crescent, Wootton Bassett, Swindon, Wiltshire SN4 7JR UK.

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,

a corporation of Nevada,

having a place of husiness at the CSC Services of Nevada, Inc., \$02 East John Street, Carson City, Nevada 89706,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

ORAL VACCINE FAST-DISSOLVING DOSAGE FORM USING STARCH

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. 13/270,411 filed on 11 October 2011, and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand:

Name

Sivnanue

Date

Wei TIAN

The many the state of

Rosie MCLAUGHLIN

R. T. H. Tayaghti:

16" Nov 2011

My Data Reports Commercial Recordings Licensing

R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

usiness Entity I	nformatic	n			
St	atus: Activ	8	File	Date:	10/14/1999
T	ype: Dom Com	estic Limited-Liability parry	Entity Nur	nber:	C25543-1999
Qualifying S	tate: NV		List of Officers	Due:	10/31/2017
Manageo	i By: Mana	iging Members	Expiration	Date:	0000
NV Busines	s ID: NV19	1991395930	Business License	Ехр:	10/31/2017
dditional Inform	ation				
	Cent	ral Index Key:			
egistered Agen	t Informat	ion		***********	
Na	_{ime:} CSC INC.	SERVICES OF NEVADA,	Addre	×ss 1:	2215-B RENAISSANCE DR
Addre	ss 2:			City:	LAS VEGAS
S	tate: NV		Zip(ode:	89119
Ph	one:			Fax:	
Mailing Addres	ss 1:		Mailing Addre	ss 2:	
Mailing	City:		Mailing :	State:	W
Mailing Zip C	ode:				
Agent T	ype: Com	mercial Registered Agent	- Corporation	,,,,,,,,,,	
Jurisdic	tion: NEV	NDA	Si	atus:	Active
w all business entitie	s under this	registered agent	•••••		
inancial Informa	tion				
	ويونيونون ويونونونونو		Capital Am	us int.	
No Par Share Count: 25,000.00 lo stock records found for this company		Copies ruii	Juin.		
			•••••	······	
Officers					☐ Include Inactive Offic
lanaging Member	-CATALE	VT PHARMA SOLUTIONS	, INC.		
Address 1:	Address 1: 14 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD		Address 2:		
City:	SOMERSET		State:	State: NJ	
	08873		Country:	Country: USA	
Zip Code: 1	E DE DE DE DE DE DE COMO DE CO			Email:	

SOS Information | Elections | Businesses | Licensing | Investor Information | Online Services | Contact Us | Sitemap

101 N Carson Street Suite 3 Carson City, NV 89701 | (775) 684-5708 © 2016 All Rights Reserved. Privacy Policy and Disclarater | About This Site